
Metropolitan Water Reclamation District
of Greater Chicago

Legislation Text

100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF FEBRUARY 7, 2019

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. Brian A. Perkovich, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, January 29, 2019

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 1/29/2019 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 18-805-22 FURNISH, DELIVER AND INSTALL UNDERGROUND STEAM AND UTILITY PIPING
AT THE CALUMET WATER RECLAMATION PLANT (RE-BID)
LOCATION:  CALUMET
ESTIMATE:  $210,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

ANTARCTIC MECHANICAL SERVICES, INC. D/B/A $192,000.00
AMS MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
JOSEPH J. HENDERSON & SON, INC. $237,000.00
RAUSCH INFRASTRUCTURE LLC $269,700.00
MISFITS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $280,500.00
ANCHOR MECHANICAL, INC. $286,700.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  794 PLANHOLDERS:  34

CONTRACT 19-002-12 FURNISH AND DELIVER CYLINDER GASES AND BULK LIQUID ARGON TO
VARIOUS LOCATIONS FOR A ONE (1) YEAR PERIOD (RE-BID)
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $45,000.00
GROUP: A  DELIVERY OF LABORATORY GAS

MATHESON TRI-GAS INC $6,442.85
GROUP: B  DELIVERY OF INDUSTRIAL GAS

MATHESON TRI-GAS INC $3,896.88
GROUP: C  DELIVERY OF LABORATORY GAS IN VENDOR-OWNED
RENTAL DEWARS, AND BULK ARGON DELIVERED INTO MWRD 1,000
 LITER MICRO BULK CRYOGENIC CYLINDER

MATHESON TRI-GAS INC $37,771.70
GROUP: D  DELIVERY OF PROPANE GAS

NO BIDS RECEIVED

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  275 PLANHOLDERS:  9

CONTRACT 19-027-11 FURNISH AND DELIVER GLASS AND PLASTIC LABWARE TO VARIOUS
LOCATIONS FOR A ONE-YEAR PERIOD

File #: 19-0136, Version: 1

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 2/23/2024Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-0136, Version: 1

LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $217,000.00
GROUP: A  GLASS LABWARE

THOMAS SCIENTIFIC, INC. $70,157.83
DAIGGER SCIENTIFIC, INC. $77,150.40
FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY, LLC $91,125.46
AGATHOS LABORATORIES, INC. $115,828.95

GROUP: B  PLASTIC LABWARE
THOMAS SCIENTIFIC, INC. $36,577.12
DAIGGER SCIENTIFIC, INC. $39,579.65
FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY, LLC $45,180.20
AGATHOS LABORATORIES, INC. $60,658.73

GROUP: C  COMM. GLASS AND PLASTIC LAB
CROWN PACKAGING INTL., INC. $59,515.47
QORPAK, A DIVISION OF BERLIN $64,898.81
FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY, LLC $117,167.86
DAIGGER SCIENTIFIC, INC. $123,476.90
THOMAS SCIENTIFIC, INC. $131,158.38
AGATHOS LABORATORIES, INC. $205,389.87

GROUP: D  PRECLEANED BOTTLES/JARS
THOMAS SCIENTIFIC, INC. $603.46
DAIGGER SCIENTIFIC, INC. $4,695.96
FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY, LLC $8,229.00
QORPAK, A DIVISION OF BERLIN $28,008.00
AGATHOS LABORATORIES, INC. $47,107.75

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  749 PLANHOLDERS:  27

CONTRACT 19-100-11 PERFORM GAS ANALYSIS OF ODOROUS COMPOUNDS IN GAS SAMPLES
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $33,440.00
GROUP: TOTAL

NO BIDS RECEIVED

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  175 PLANHOLDERS:  12

CONTRACT 19-101-11 PERFORM OLFACTOMETRY ANALYSIS OF ODOROUS GAS SAMPLES
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $30,300.00
GROUP: TOTAL

RK & ASSOCIATES, INC. $30,120.00
ST. CROIX SENSORY, INC. $30,300.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  1042 PLANHOLDERS:  16

CONTRACT 19-360-11 PUBLIC TENDER OF BIDS A 39-YEAR LEASE ON APPROXIMATELY 14.494 ACRES
OF DISTRICT REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 3426 SOUTH KEDZIE AVENUE IN CHICAGO, ILLINOIS; MAIN
CHANNEL PARCEL 41.07
LOCATION:
ESTIMATE:  $350,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

NO BIDS RECEIVED

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 2/23/2024Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-0136, Version: 1

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  0 PLANHOLDERS:  11

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 2/23/2024Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

